

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7149/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in CRLA No.418/2007,
CRLA No.418/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SUKH RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and suspension of sentence)

Date: 20/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on SLP as also on application for
bail returnable in two weeks. Learned counsel for the
petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the standing
counsel for the State of Himachal Pradesh.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(SAVITA SAINANI)
Court Master