

D
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7149/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 and 12.9.2011 in
CRLA No.418/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SUKH RAM

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail,suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The order dated 14th October, 2011 shall
continue until further orders.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Veena Khera]
Court Master