

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 224 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

SUKH RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence,bail and office report)

Date: 25/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Suryanarayana Singh for the respondent states that he does not wish to file additional documents.

The matter falls under the complete category. List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(SANJIV JAIN)
		REGISTRAR