

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 224 OF 2012**

SUKH RAM	VERSUS	... Appellant
STATE OF H.P.		... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted vide Court's Order dated 20.01.2012.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Sole Respondent/State of Himachal Pradesh and the said Sole Respondent is represented through Ms. Tulika Prakash, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Record pertaining to the High Court as well as Trial Court has been received and is available in the Court Room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that since the additional documents were not filed by the counsel for the parties, the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 25.02.2014 when the following order was passed :-

**"The learned Advocate, Mr. Suryanarayana Singh for the respondent states that he does not wish to file additional documents.**

**The matter falls under the complete category.**

**List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate
2. Ms. Tulika Prasad, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**