

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6346-47 & 6362-63
OF 2014**

WITH
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.16503-504 & 16505-506 &
16544-45 & 16546-47 OF 2014**

(Application for Bail and suspension of sente4nce)

SUKH RAM ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF H.P. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

**" Issue notice on the special leave petition as
well as on the applications for bail.
Dasti, in addition, is allowed."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice returnable on 10.10.2014 was issued to the common sole Respondent/State of Himachal Pradesh in all the matters through Regd. A.D. Post on 30.08.2014. A copy of the dasti notice was also handed over to the Counsel for the petitioner for effecting service of the notice on the sole Respondent and to file proof of dasti service.

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelope containing notice has been received back from the sole respondent so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 18.09.2014 filed affidavit with proof of dasti service of the notice in respect of the sole respondent but no one has entered

Vakalatnama on behalf of State of Himachal Pradesh so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete by way of dasti service.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advocate.
2. *Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate

You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the Sole Respondent/State of Himachal Pradesh.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR