

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).  
6346-6347/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/06/2014  
in CRLA No. 419/2007 and order 10/07/2014 in CRLA No. 419/2007  
passed by the High Court of H.P. at Shimla)

SUKH RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and suspension of sentence and office  
report)

WITH  
SLP (CrI) No. 6362-6363/2014  
(With appln. (s) for bail and suspension of sentence)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to file an  
additional affidavit.

Learned counsel for the respondent also seeks sometime to take  
instructions in the matter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

They may do so within a week.

Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.10.10  
16:51:05 IST  
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
Court Master