

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2290-2291/2014

SUKH RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.
(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2292-2293/2014
(With appln.(s) for suspension of sentence and)

Date : 12/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Karanveer, appearing on behalf of
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance
for the sole respondent in both the matters. Two weeks' time
is requested to file vakalatnama. Allowed. Additional
documents be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Appellant may also file the additional documents in the
meanwhile.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.03.16

List again on 28.4.2015.

17:43:15 IST
Reason:(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar