

~ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 224/2012
SUKH RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2292-2293/2014
(With appln.(s) for suspension of sentence)
Crl.A. No. 2290-2291/2014
(With appln.(s) for suspension of sentence)

Date : 14/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Addl. A.G.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER